

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: press@dronealliance.eu

Drone Alliance Europe Welcomes OneSky as New Member

Leader in UAS Traffic Management Technology Complements Alliance's Vision and Advocacy

AMSTERDAM – 28 July 2022 – <u>Drone Alliance Europe</u> (DAE or Alliance) is pleased to formally announce that OneSky has joined the Alliance as an associate member. OneSky is a global leader in Uncrewed Traffic Management (UTM) for innovative airspace and operations managers, OEMs, and Advanced Air Mobility (AAM) organizations.

OneSky's experience with its proven technology in Europe, the United States, and the Asia Pacific region strengthens the Alliance as the European Commission and European Union Aviation Safety Agency continues work to finalize a UAS regulatory framework, and as EASA works with Member States to implement the Commission's U-space regulation.

"Drone Alliance Europe is excited to welcome OneSky to the Alliance. OneSky's vision of a harmonized UTM network for all airspace users complements the Alliance's vision for ubiquitous drone operations across Europe that will deliver innumerable consumer, economic, and environmental benefits," said DAE President Lucas van Oostrum.

"Enabling Beyond Visual Line of Sight (BVLOS) and Advanced Air Mobility operations allows organisations to realise the benefits of uncrewed vehicles. OneSky's advanced UTM platform provides the safe, secure, and sophisticated technology to support such missions. Drone Alliance Europe provides a fantastic opportunity to collaborate with the principal technology providers and policy experts to ensure the safe integration of advanced operations into the airspace," said Toby Potter, Head of Business Development, EMEA, OneSky

For more information on Drone Alliance Europe, please visit <u>dronealliance.eu</u>, contact <u>press@dronealliance.eu</u>, or follow <u>@DroneAllianceEU</u> on Twitter.